Course des remparts de Bayonne
Dimanche 18 mars 2012

10 km

concurrent
1 PETRIACQ Lionel
2 GREENEY Anda
3 GARAY Jerome
4 DIRIBARNE J-christop
5 LEVOY Guillaume
6 MEHATS Daniel
7 GUENAN Franck
8 SAADAOQOUI Salem
9 MATE Chris
10 PAJOT Christophe
11 HUILLET Stephane
12 DUCOS Mathieu
13 HARAMBOURE J-claude
14 LABISTE Robert
15 PROUST Philippe
16  TANGUY Christophe
17  GILES Thierry
18 MEHATS Claude
19 LARRONDE Michel
20 URRUTIA Thierry
21 NARFIN Edmond
22 BARREAU Frederic
23  SEGAS Christophe
24 POULIN Eric
25 PACARY Adeline
26  GUILLAUD Remi
27 ORTET Herve
28 GOYENECHE J-charles
29 EZCURRA Fabien
30 HOURDEBAIGT Joel
31 LAURENT Patrick
32 DUCHET Gerald
33 CATON Clement
34 AUTHIER Jean-marc
35 MENDY Vincent
36 LHERM Nicolas
37  GEORGEL Marilyn
38 KERVAREC FEric
39  PALMISANO Christophe
40 SADY Franck
41 AMESTOQY Jean
42  SAINT-MARTIN Joel
43 DURAND Marc
44 PUZENAT Maxime
45  GIRAULT Yvan
46 DEBEUF Guillaume
47  SUBERVIE Sebastien
48 DUBES Claire
49 DINASSAN Remy
50 DEPEZ Alain
51 GRACIET Jerome
52 MAJOE Vincent
53 AMESTOQY Baptiste

POEYDOMENGE Frederic

temps
35.26
36.07
37.26
38.15
38.16
38.30
38.32
38.34
38.38
38.58
39.35
39.38
39.45
39.49
39.58
40.32
40.41

40.42
40.47
41.15
41.21

41.33
41.53
42.11

42.20
42.40
42.45
42.46
42.48
42.49
42.51

42.54
43.00
43.03
43.05
43.09
43.10
43.23
43.25
43.28
43.30
43.33
43.37
43.39
43.44
43.49
43.53
43.54
43.59
44.06
44.08
44.23
44.26
44.30

,cart

41
2.00
2.49
2.50
3.04
3.06
3.08
3.12
3.32
4.09
4.12
4.19
4.23
4.32
5.06
5.15
5.16
5.21
5.49
5.55
6.07
6.27
6.45
6.54
7.14
7.19
7.20
7.22
7.23
7.25
7.28
7.34
7.37
7.39
7.43
7.44
7.57
7.59
8.02
8.04
8.07
8.11
8.13
8.18
8.23
8.27
8.28
8.33
8.40
8.42
8.57
9.00
9.04

cat
SH
SH
SH
V1H
SH
SH
V1H
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
V1H
V1H
SH
V1H
SH
SH
V2H
SH
V2H
SH
SH
V1H
SF
SH
V1H
SH
SH
V1H
V1H
SH
SH
V1H
SH
SH
V2F
SH
V1H
V1H
SH
V1H
V1H
SH
SH
SH
SH
SF
EH
SH
SH
V1H
EH
SH

-
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

SITTARARE Yann
LAMBERT Jean-claude
VERGES Jean-lionel
DUBECAQ Philippe
VINSONNEAU David
CRESSON Jerome
PERRIGUET Steve
SUHUBIETTE Peio
JUZGADO Florian
PUGINIER Nicolas
GOSSELIN Pierre
LEUNDA Raul
PARTARRIEU Christian
PUYO Cedric
GUILLEN Thierry
COMBARIEU Maud
PAUL Bruno
AGUERRE Alain
DUBOS Arnaud
DEBEUF Mathieu
POURTAU David
PASQUINE Michel
AHAMENDABURU Jakes
ARANCED J-marie
MINEIRO Philippe
RIBET Sebastien
REGGIORI Laurent
CATON Sarah
ALBERDI-LARRANAGA Gu
ERTAURAN Bernard
JOUBERT Jacky
CAVE Alain
ETCHEBER Arnaud
BARNABE Marc
GOUAUX Stephane
TURPEAU Karine
BRESAC Cedric
HERVOUET Yannick
DIOT Flavien
BORNOWSKY Lorenzo
ZUERAS Laurent
DUTOUYA Bernard
CORRHIONS Fabrice
LE-BERRE Philippe
CAZET Mathieu
GUCHENS Thierry
HARTE J-francois
MILAN Bruno
BENQUET Stephan
ROMPTEAUX Freddy
POISBLAUD Yoann
LEVISTE Francois
CARTY Marie
LAMOULIE Cedric
BAREITS Jose
ETCHEVERRIA Pierre
ASSERIN J.claude
FAUT Xavier
CARRERE Francois
BISCAICHIPY Pascal

44.31
44.34
44.36
44.39
44.50
44.51
4458
45.20
45.22
45.35
45.36
45.40
45.54
46.19
46.27
46.32
46.34
46.38
46.39
46.50
46.53
46.55
46.59
47.02
47.03
47.06
47.08
47.13
47.17
47.19
47.21
47.23
47.25
47.28
47.30
47.32
47.34
47.38
47 .41
47.51
47.53
47.56
47.58
48.00
48.11
48.13
48.21
48.31
48.34
48.39
48.43
48.44
48.48
48.54
48.56
48.59
49.02
49.06
49.08
49.10

9.05

9.08

9.10

9.13

9.24

9.25

9.32

9.54

9.56

10.09
10.10
10.14
10.28
10.53
11.01
11.06
11.08
11.12
11.13
11.24
11.27
11.29
11.33
11.36
11.37
11.40
11.42
11.47
11.51
11.53
11.55
11.57
11.59
12.02
12.04
12.06
12.08
12.12
12.15
12.25
12.27
12.30
12.32
12.34
12.45
12.47
12.55
13.05
13.08
13.13
13.17
13.18
13.22
13.28
13.30
13.33
13.36
13.40
13.42
13.44

V1H
V3H

V1H
SH
SH
SH
V1H
V1H
SH
V1H
V1H
SH
SH
V2H
SF
V1H
V1H
SH
SH
SH
V2H
V2H
SH
SH
SH
V1H
SF
SH
V3H
V1H
V2H
V2H
V2H
SH
V1F
SH
SH
SH
V1H
V1H
V3H
SH
V1H
EH
V1H
V1H
V1H
SH

EH

V2H
V2F
SH

V2H
V1H
V1H
V1H
SH

V1H
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115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

LANS Xavier
DOYHAMBERE J-pierre
SAINT JEAN J-pierre
LORDON Frederic
RIBEIRO Henri
ERTAURAN Pierre
MUNOZ Serge

IDIART Thierry
FORSANS Patrice
PESSANS Maialen
FORT Bruno

BOLEA Regis
CHRISOSTOME Jerome
HONTABAT Thierry
ROUILLOT Yoan
RIVIERE Christophe
PUIG Pierre
GAZQUEZ Thierry
LABARRERE Severine
CASTAING Alain
JOBET Vincent
METCHEDE Jerome
ETCHEVERLEPO Olivier
HITCE Sebastien
LARTEGUY Jean-paul
LABAT Sebastien
MERCADIER Pierre
JANY Alex

PRIETO Christophe
FILATRIAU Olivier
BERNET Jean-marc
AZPEITIA Aritz
DISCAZEAUX Corinne
MURUA Andre

AUZI Stephane
COLINOT Francois
ETCHEVERLEPO Karine
MONTAZEL Jeremy
CALLETTI Fabrice
MOLEDOUS Christian
AUBRY Jeremie
PUBOY-CALBETE Philip
QUISSOLLE Xabi
ZIZEK Benoit
BANQUET Christophe
RODRIGUES Emilie
STEENBERG Clint
PROISY Pascal
PERIN Eric
GRIBAUDO Floriane
FROMENT Manu
XART Yannick
BROUCARET Olivier
DUPAS Serge

DIAZ Guillaume
RENAUX Cathy
PHILIPPE J-loup
PUCHEUX Kevin
GOARDET Pierre
SAMMUT Guillaume
BESSONNART Enaut

49.11
49.13
49.16
49.17
49.20
49.21
49.23
49.24
49.26
49.27
49.29
49.30
49.31
49.33
49.40
49.45
49.48
49.50
49.53
49.55
49.57
50.00
50.14
50.18
50.20
50.23
50.26
50.28
50.31
50.33
50.36
50.37
50.41
50.43
50.45
50.49
50.52
51.02
51.16
51.18
51.24
51.26
51.27
51.29
51.33
51.35
51.45
51.46
51.48
51.51
51.53
51.58
51.59
52.02
52.04
52.06
52.09
52.11
52.13
52.15
52.18

13.45
13.47
13.50
13.51
13.54
13.55
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.07
14.14
14.19
14.22
14.24
14.27
14.29
14.31
14.34
14.48
14.52
14.54
14.57
15.00
15.02
15.05
15.07
15.10
15.11
15.15
15.17
15.19
15.23
15.26
15.36
15.50
15.52
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.03
16.07
16.09
16.19
16.20
16.22
16.25
16.27
16.32
16.33
16.36
16.38
16.40
16.43
16.45
16.47
16.49
16.52

SH
V2H
SH
SH
V1H
V2H
V1H

V1H
SF
V1H
V1H
SH
V1H
SH
V1H
V2H
V1H
V1F
V2H
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
V3H
EH
SH
SH
V2H
EH
SF
V2H
SH
V1H
SF
SH
V1H
SH
SH
V1H
SH
SH
SH
SF
V1H
V2H
V1H
V1F
SH
SH
SH
V2H
CH
V1F
V1H
EH
SH
SH
SH
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176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

OTHONDO Gerard
LOISEAU Morgane
HIRAT Benjamin
ARRIJURIA Ramutxo
BARTETE Patrick
TRIGATTI Anne
DUSSAULT Michael
MAIL Marie
ARSONNAUD Pierre-yve
THEPOT Thierry
IRAZOQUI Andony
ANDUEZA Michel
LEVISTE Jean

BEYT Bernard
BRUNET Benedicte
GOYHENETCHE Joseph
JUSANX Pierre

SeNe Sebastien
TONELLI Philippe
LECOINTRE Guy
PLOTTO Ivan
DEAMBROSIS-LARCHER C
RENARD Alain
POUCHUCQ Jean-paul
AUSSEL Frederic
SIMONET Thierry
LASSIMONNE Sylvie
MCMILLAN Nicolas
LAHET Christophe
LALOI Gildas
TARABBIA Pauline
DELANGHE Amaia
LOUDETTE Olivier
FERRAN Philippe
MEDIAVILA-DIEZ Fermi
MARTINEZ Sarah
DUFOURCAQ Sylvain
DUMAS Jean-jacques
GAUTIER Yannick
PAULMIER J-philippe
MOREL-FATIO Sylvain
SAUTEDe Laetitia
BODREFAUX Yvan
DUFOURCAQ Gilles
POTEL Richard
GONZALEZ Sandrine
DIAZ Albert
LATXAGUE Roland
LAPEYRE Eric
PLESSIER Cynthia
BACARDATS Bernard
WOJTERA Robert
BERHONDO Laurent
PETIT Laurent
TORNOS-GASCA Ana
PERRY Mika

BATTUT Vincent
TOULET Martine
DUPRAT J-francois
SOUNAC Benoit
DE-PEYRECAVE Thomas

52.20
52.22
52.24
52.26
52.32
52.38
53.06
53.09
53.12
53.26
53.29
53.34
53.37
53.39
53.41
53.43
53.45
53.47
53.49
53.53
53.53
53.57
54.02
54.11
54.17
54.19
54.22
54.29
54.31
54.33
54.36
54.39
54.41
54.43
54.46
54.49
54.51
54.53
55.05
55.06
55.17
55.25
55.27
55.32
55.34
55.47
55.48
55.50
55.52
55.55
55.57
56.01
56.03
56.05
56.09
56.11
56.16
56.18
56.21
56.24
56.25

16.54
16.56
16.58
17.00
17.06
17.12
17.40
17.43
17.46
18.00
18.03
18.08
18.11
18.13
18.15
18.17
18.19
18.21
18.23
18.27
18.27
18.31
18.36
18.45
18.51
18.53
18.56
19.03
19.05
19.07
19.10
19.13
19.15
19.17
19.20
19.23
19.25
19.27
19.39
19.40
19.51
19.59
20.01
20.06
20.08
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.26
20.29
20.31
20.35
20.37
20.39
20.43
20.45
20.50
20.52
20.55
20.58
20.59

V2H
SF
SH
SH
V2H
SF
SH
SF
SH
V1H
EH
CH
CH

SF
V3H
V1H
SH
V1H
V3H
V1H
V1F
V3H
V1H
V1H
V1H
V1F
SH
V1H
SH
CF
EF
SH
V2H
V1H
SF
SH
V2H
V1H
V1H
SH
SF
SH

V1H
V1F
V1H
V1H
V1H
SF

V1H
V2H
V2H
V1H
SF

SF

SH

V1F
V1H
V1H
SH
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237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

ETCHART Pmette
FORT Dominique
BOISRAME Joelle
BODAR Denis
PROUST Jacques
DURIEUX Carine
MARGOT Philippe
SANCHEZ-MILAN Martin
MARTIARENA Laurence
VIDAL J-paul

MAHE Gilles
LAMANDA Louis
CARRERE Nathalie
CAZOT Michel
DESAGES Didier
LAMARQUE J-jacques
HENRY Yannick
RIPOLL Jean-marie
DIHARCE Philippe
HAZERA Christophe
URRUTY Michel
VAQUERO Francois
LAMANDA Luc
URTASUN Xavier
LAMANDA Mireille
LABAT Jose
ERRAMUZPE J-marie
MESTRE Frederic
BROUDIN Christophe
HONDARRAGUE Yannick
BOURGNEUF Arnaud
EYHERAMOUNHO Jerome
AHAMENDABURU Ixabel
LALOI Jeremie

LOSTE J-francois
GRABET Frederic
ALVAREZ Helene
AINCIART Frederic
CARDESSE Jean
LABARRERE Valerie
GOURDAIN Gilles
NOVENTA Chloe
FAURE Nicolas
DURAND Olivia
MARCHE Laurent
TREPS Helene
LECUONA Denise
VERGES Cendrine
CASTERA Yves
IRITCITY Christelle
BRITZ-AUBARET Caroli
COMBLAT Stephane
LAVIELLE Pierre
BERTHIER Gaelle
ZUMETA Marie-carmen
REANUD Coralie
MIMIAGUE Philippe
BEAUCHESNE Gilles
GUYOT Sandrine
GUBERT Marlene
GUBERT Stephane

56.27
56.29
56.31
56.33
56.35
56.41
56.43
56.46
56.52
57.00
57.17
57.19
57.22
57.40
57.41
57.42
57.45
57.55
58.00
58.04
58.07
58.10
58.18
58.23
58.26
58.32
58.38
58.58
59.00
59.09
59.17
59.22
59.27
59.30
59.33
59.36
59.42
59.48
59.49
1.00.02
1.00.05
1.00.07
1.00.09
1.00.11
1.00.14
1.00.17
1.00.18
1.00.19
1.00.24
1.00.26
1.00.28
1.00.30
1.00.33
1.00.38
1.00.40
1.00.41
1.00.46
1.01.02
1.01.41
1.02.07
1.02.09

21.01
21.03
21.05
21.07
21.09
21.15
21.17
21.20
21.26
21.34
21.51
21.53
21.56
22.14
22.15
22.16
22.19
22.29
22.34
22.38
22.41
22.44
22.52
22.57
23.00
23.06
23.12
23.32
23.34
23.43
23.51
23.56
24.01
24.04
24.07
2410
2416
24.22
24.23
24 .36
24.39
24.41
24.43
24.45
24.48
24.51
24.52
24.53
24.58
25.00
25.02
25.04
25.07
25.12
25.14
25.15
25.20
25.36
26.15
26.41
26.43

SH
V1H
SF
V1H
V2H
SF
V2H
V1F
SF
V3H
V1H
CH
V1F
V1H
V3H
V3H
V1H
SH
V2H
V1H
V2H
V3H
V1H
SH
SF
V2H
V1H
SH
V1H
SH
V1H
SH
V1F
SH
V3H
V1H
V2F
V1H
V1H
V1F
V1H
SF
SH
SF
V1H
SF
V2F
V1F
V1H
SF
SF
SH
V2H
V1F
SF
SF
V2H
V2H
SF
V1F
SH
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208
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352

MAISSET Alexandre
FRANCISCO Alexandra
COHERE Philippe
GUERIN Nathalie
DUCOURNAU Martine
SIMON Ana

ADAMO Nathalie
BOURRASSE Sylvie
JUEN Michel
PERROY Francois
OLHAGARAY Andre
CAMPO Karine
HALCAREN Andree
DIRASSAR Camille
NOYE Magalie
POUFFARY Magali
URRUTY Lionel
ELGART Pierre
SALLABERRY Louis
HARISTOY Henri
CAZET Bruno
LEFEBURE Pascale
HORGUES Florence
ITURBIDE Isabelle
PLANTAT Fabiola
BAFFOIGNE Honore
SALLABERRY Isabelle
INTSABY Yvette
DELEURENCE Frank
LAMARQUE Patrice
DARRICAU Carole
DEGUEHEGNY Rafaele
ORTIZ Benita
POPIEUL Marie-helene
CANEVET Estelle
AGUERRE Xabi
CASENAVE Philippe
CASSOU Audrey
LOZADA Rosetta
GOSSELIN Marie
TENIERE Sabrina
DARRUSPE Stephanie
MAILHES Stephanie
FAYS Arnaud

LEROQY Corinne
ETCHEVERRIA Nina
RIDEL Lise Marie
CLAVE Myriam
LALANDE Jeremy
DURRITXAGUE Antoine
GARISOAIN Laetitia
MAISSET Emilie
MANCON Henri
DACHARY Nathalie
LOUIS Pascal

1.02.14
1.02.16
1.02.20
1.02.22
1.03.04
1.03.10
1.03.17
1.03.29
1.03.31
1.03.33
1.03.39
1.03.56
1.03.57
1.04.23
1.04.26
1.04.28
1.04.34
1.04.35
1.04.38
1.04.39
1.04.43
1.04.54
1.05.01
1.05.22
1.05.23
1.05.27
1.05.33
1.05.36
1.05.48
1.05.55
1.06.00
1.06.03
1.06.16
1.06.27
1.07.14
1.07.37
1.07.40
1.07.52
1.08.32
1.08.45
1.08.59
1.09.15
1.09.17
1.09.18
1.09.39
1.09.56
1.11.55
1.11.56
1.12.21
1.13.03
1.13.13
1.13.33
1.13.36
1.14.15
1.22.51

26.48
26.50
26.54
26.56
27.38
27.44
27.51
28.03
28.05
28.07
28.13
28.30
28.31
28.57
29.00
29.02
29.08
29.09
29.12
29.13
29.17
29.28
29.35
29.56
29.57
30.01
30.07
30.10
30.22
30.29
30.34
30.37
30.50
31.01
31.48
32.11
32.14
32.26
33.06
33.19
33.33
33.49
33.51
33.52
34.13
34.30
36.29
36.30
36.55
37.37
37.47
38.07
38.10
38.49
47.25

SH
SF
V2H
V1F
V2F
V2F
V1F
V1F
V2H
V2H
V2H
SF
V1F
SF
SF
SF
SH
SH
SH
V2H
V1H
V1F
V1F
V2F
V2F
V4H
V1F
V2F
SH
SH
SF
SF
V1F
V2F
SF
SH
V2H
SF
V1F
CF
SF
SF
SF
SH

V2F
SF
V1F
SH
JH
EF
SF
V2H
V1F
V3H
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